THE CATHOLIC FAITH
COMMUNITY OF

ST JOHN FISHER -
COVENTRY

PARISH NEWSLETTER

ST JOHN FISHER CATHOLIC CHURCH
TIVERTON ROAD WYKEN COVENTRY
WEST MIDLANDS Cv2 3DL

Served by and Contact Details:

OUR PRIEST - Rev Dr Sebastian Namattathil
02476 443459

PARISH EMAIL - stjohnfisher.covty@rcaob.org.uk

WEBSITES

ARCHDIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM -
www.birminghamdiocese.org.uk
COVENTRY DEANERY WEBSITE -
www.coventry-catholicdeanery.org.uk
PARISH WEBSITE - https://sjfcov.org
LIVE STREAMING - YOU TUBE:

St John Fisher Catholic Church Coventry

TODAY WE CELEBRATE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD - YEAR B

07" January 2024 AD - “A Judaeo - Christian Community in the Roman Catholic Tradition”

For Weddings and Baptisms: Kindly meet the Parish Priest and make appointment.

Baptisms on the Second and Fourth Sundays
ROSARY Prayer on WEEKDAYS at 8.40am

PARISH MASS AND SCHEDULE TIME

SATURDAY 06t
SUNDAY Q7
Int.

Epiphany Of The Lord
MONDAY  08h

Baptism of Our Lord
TUESDAY (09t

WEDNESDAY10t
THURSDAY 11th

FRIDAY 12t

SATURDAY 13t

SUNDAY 14t

10-00am

06-30pm

07-30AM
09-30am

11-30am
09-00 am

09-00am
11-30am
09-15am
09-15am

09-00 am
10-30 am
10-00am
6-30pm

09-30am
11-30am

INTENTIONS
Pat Stynes RIP; Fr Seamus Gilroy RIP
John Joseph Mc Ginty RIP; Richard Tylor Int; Mandy Smith and lan Crass Int.
Syro-Malabar Qurbana
Irene & Owen Donnelly Int; Thomas Finnerty, Mary Massarella and Cain Kamilly

Mc Parland family Int; Baker family Int.; Maureen Hughes RIP
Brian Bull RIP

Gallacher and Keenan Family Int.

Funeral Service - Roman Barr

Maureen Hastings and Family Int. (SCHOOL MASS - SJF)

Mc Geoghegan Family Int.; Mary Brown Int. (SCHOOL MASS - ST GREGORY)

Teresa Felton RIP

Funeral Mass - Bartholomew (Barry) Ahern
Bob Smyth RIP

Maureen Curtin RIP

Jeann Flannigan Int.

Christeena Abbotts and Family Int.

January 07, 2024 - 8 DAY CANDLES

LAMPS LIT AT:
Our Lady’s Shrine:
THIS WEEK Bridget and Steve
NEXT WEEK Catrina and Louise
Sacred Heart Shrine:
THIS WEEK Teresa Int
NEXT WEEK Bridget — Steve
St Joseph’s Shrine:
THIS WEEK Catrina - Louise
NEXT WEEK Bridget - Steve
St Anthony's Shrine:
THIS WEEK Bridget — Steve

[Donation £4-00 NOW — THANK YOU]



Next Sunday after 9-30 Holy Mass, there will be a meeting for all the Eucharistic Ministers, Readers and Altar Servers.
Kindly join.

We remember all those who have died recently - BARRY AHERN, ALAN THEWLIS, ROMAN BARR, ROSEMARIE BRADY, BRYAN BULL,
MAUREEN CURTIN, MICHAEL GRIFFIN, BOB SMYTHE, JAMES MITCHEL, and HUGH McATEER RIP - and all those who have died
because of violence, terrorism, and tragedy — all those whose anniversaries occur at this time —-ETERNAL PEACE AND HAPPINESS,
GRANT TO THEM ALL, LORD. We remember in prayer Families and Friends who miss the presence of someone they love. MAY THEY
BE ASSURED ALWAYS OF THE LORD’S CARE.

Prayers are requested for People who are Sick and Unwell at this Moment — Paul Bowes, Gary Hole, Margaret Buckley, Cath O’Toole,
Eric Holt, Derek Coyle, Kirsty Coyle, lain Connell, Michael Ward, Jim Ward, Eileen Barnes, Thomas Hewitt, Mindi Devi, Peter Charman,
Elaine Watkins, Arthur Watkins, Michael Butler, Cathy Grant, Peggy James, Christine Ambrose, David Johnson, Jackie Smith, Bridie Barry,
Sony Sunny, John Cunningham, John Dorrington, David Tuson, Alice Parker, Nancy Guvi, Edward Matibiri, Jackson Vandermark, Margaret
Goss, Abraham Augusthy, Kathleen Paton, Grainne Tighe, Cathal Cryan, John Mac, Malcolm + Irene Paton, Margaret Simpson, Vera Snell,
Geraldine Collins, Joseph, Shyju Phillip, Don Deneny, Jacqueline Marajh, Margaret Sidwell, Pauline Miller, Diane Welford, Bill Ward, Shinson
Mathew, Mary O’Reilly, Robert Freeman, Eileen O’Connor, Patrick O'Reilly, and Abraham

FUTURE FUNDRAISING EVENTS FOR SJF60TH ANNIVERSARY - 22" JUNE 2024: St John Fisher’s 60th Anniversary
calendar for 2024 is now on sale. Price per copy is £5-00. All proceeds will go towards the fundraising for the 60th Anniversary
Celebrations in June 2024.

Monday 12noon — 2pm (Cuppa & a Chat). The Parish Centre is open on. This is an opportunity to bring people in the
community and in the Parish together. ALL WELCOME.

Please Note: There will be NO WEDNESDAY SOCIAL EVENINGS until further notice.
SJF — PARISH COLLECTIONS — 07/01/2024

GAD [49] £396-10

NON-GAD [10] £134-00

LOOSE £562-90

Candles £57-60

St Anthony’s Box £20-80

A Simple Prayer — Without the Way there is no going

In Jesus’ Name, we continue to pray, Without the Truth there is no knowing
In Jesus’ Name, we continue to serve, Without the Life there is no living.

In Jesus’ Name, we continue to love,
In Jesus Name, we continue to live.

In Jesus” Name, we continue to listen. AMEN May the Lord's Touch Strengthen Us
May the Lord's Words Encourage Us
Don’t Forget 6-00PM Each Day — The Our Father. May the Lord's Ways Inspire Us

We pray that God will bless our Parish and all our homes and families for the many good unseen things that go on — which
are always seen by God. THANK YOU SO MUCH




