# THE CATHOLIC FAITH COMMUNITY OF

### ST JOHN FISHER -COVENTRY

### PARISH NEWSLETTER

ST JOHN FISHER CATHOLIC CHURCH

TIVERTON ROAD WYKEN COVENTRY

WEST MIDLANDS CV2 3DL

Served by and Contact Details:

OUR PRIEST - Rev Dr Sebastian Namattathil

02476 443459

PARISH EMAIL - stjohnfisher.covty@rcaob.org.uk

WEBSITES

ARCHDIOCESE OF BIRMINGHAM – www.birminghamdiocese.org.uk
COVENTRY DEANERY WEBSITE – www.coventry-catholicdeanery.org.uk

PARISH WEBSITE – https://sjfcov.org LIVE STREAMING – YOU TUBE:

St John Fisher Catholic Church Coventry

TODAY WE CELEBRATE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD - YEAR B 07th January 2024 AD - "A Judaeo - Christian Community in the Roman Catholic Tradition"

For Weddings and Baptisms: Kindly meet the Parish Priest and make appointment.

Baptisms on the Second and Fourth Sundays ROSARY Prayer on WEEKDAYS at 8.40am

PARISH MASS AND SCHEDULE TIME		INTENTIONS
SATURDAY 06 <sup>th</sup>	10-00am	Pat Stynes RIP; Fr Seamus Gilroy RIP
	06-30pm	John Joseph Mc Ginty RIP; Richard Tylor Int; Mandy Smith and Ian Crass Int.
SUNDAY 07th	07-30AM	Syro-Malabar Qurbana
	09-30am	Irene & Owen Donnelly Int; Thomas Finnerty, Mary Massarella and Cain Kamilly
Int.		
Epiphany Of The Lord	11-30am	Mc Parland family Int; Baker family Int.; Maureen Hughes RIP
MONDAY 08th	09-00 am	Brian Bull RIP
Baptism of Our Lord		
TUESDAY 09th	09-00am	Gallacher and Keenan Family Int.
	11-30am	Funeral Service - Roman Barr
WEDNESDAY10th	09-15am	Maureen Hastings and Family Int. (SCHOOL MASS - SJF)
THURSDAY 11th	09-15am	Mc Geoghegan Family Int.; Mary Brown Int. (SCHOOL MASS - ST GREGORY)
FRIDAY 12 <sup>th</sup>	09-00 am	Teresa Felton RIP
	10-30 am	Funeral Mass - Bartholomew (Barry) Ahern
SATURDAY 13th	10-00am	Bob Smyth RIP
	6-30pm	Maureen Curtin RIP
SUNDAY 14th	09-30am	Jeann Flannigan Int.
	11-30am	Christeena Abbotts and Family Int.

January 07, 2024 - 8 DAY CANDLES [Donation £4-00 NOW – THANK YOU]

LAMPS LIT AT:

Our Lady's Shrine:

THIS WEEK Bridget and Steve NEXT WEEK Catrina and Louise

Sacred Heart Shrine:

THIS WEEK Teresa Int
NEXT WEEK Bridget – Steve

St Joseph's Shrine:

THIS WEEK Catrina - Louise NEXT WEEK Bridget - Steve

St Anthony's Shrine:

THIS WEEK Bridget – Steve

## Next Sunday after 9-30 Holy Mass, there will be a meeting for all the Eucharistic Ministers, Readers and Altar Servers. Kindly join.

We remember all those who have died recently – BARRY AHERN, ALAN THEWLIS, ROMAN BARR, ROSEMARIE BRADY, BRYAN BULL, MAUREEN CURTIN, MICHAEL GRIFFIN, BOB SMYTHE, JAMES MITCHEL, and HUGH McATEER RIP – and all those who have died because of violence, terrorism, and tragedy – all those whose anniversaries occur at this time –ETERNAL PEACE AND HAPPINESS, GRANT TO THEM ALL, LORD. We remember in prayer Families and Friends who miss the presence of someone they love. MAY THEY BE ASSURED ALWAYS OF THE LORD'S CARE.

Prayers are requested for People who are Sick and Unwell at this Moment – Paul Bowes, Gary Hole, Margaret Buckley, Cath O'Toole, Eric Holt, Derek Coyle, Kirsty Coyle, Iain Connell, Michael Ward, Jim Ward, Eileen Barnes, Thomas Hewitt, Mindi Devi, Peter Charman, Elaine Watkins, Arthur Watkins, Michael Butler, Cathy Grant, Peggy James, Christine Ambrose, David Johnson, Jackie Smith, Bridie Barry, Sony Sunny, John Cunningham, John Dorrington, David Tuson, Alice Parker, Nancy Guvi, Edward Matibiri, Jackson Vandermark, Margaret Goss, Abraham Augusthy, Kathleen Paton, Grainne Tighe, Cathal Cryan, John Mac, Malcolm + Irene Paton, Margaret Simpson, Vera Snell, Geraldine Collins, Joseph, Shyju Phillip, Don Deneny, Jacqueline Marajh, Margaret Sidwell, Pauline Miller, Diane Welford, Bill Ward, Shinson Mathew, Mary O'Reilly, Robert Freeman, Eileen O'Connor, Patrick O'Reilly, and Abraham

**FUTURE FUNDRAISING EVENTS FOR SIF6OTH ANNIVERSARY - 22<sup>nd</sup> JUNE 2024**: St John Fisher's 60th Anniversary calendar for 2024 is now on sale. Price per copy is £5-00. All proceeds will go towards the fundraising for the 60th Anniversary Celebrations in June 2024.

**Monday** 12noon – 2pm (Cuppa & a Chat). The Parish Centre is open on. This is an opportunity to bring people in the community and in the Parish together. ALL WELCOME.

Please Note: There will be NO WEDNESDAY SOCIAL EVENINGS until further notice.

#### SJF - PARISH COLLECTIONS - 07/01/2024

GAD	[49]	£396-10
NON-GAD	[10]	£134-00
LOOSE		£562-90
Candles	£57-60	
St Anthony's	£20-80	

### A Simple Prayer -

In Jesus' Name, we continue to pray,
In Jesus' Name, we continue to serve,
In Jesus' Name, we continue to love,
In Jesus Name, we continue to live.
In Jesus' Name, we continue to listen. AMEN

Don't Forget 6-00PM Each Day - The Our Father.

Without the Way there is no going Without the Truth there is no knowing Without the Life there is no living.

May the Lord's Touch Strengthen Us May the Lord's Words Encourage Us May the Lord's Ways Inspire Us

We pray that God will bless our Parish and all our homes and families for the many good unseen things that go on – which are always seen by God. THANK YOU SO MUCH

